03-06-2003		
Form PTO-1595 3-4-03 RECC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		
	Please record the attached original documents or copyrthereor 3	
 Name of conveying party(ies): The Regents of the University of California 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: U.S. Department of Commerce	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement □ Change of Name ✓ Other Confirmatory License	Street Address: <u>14th & Constitution Avenue, NW</u>	
	City: WashingtonState: DC _Zip: 20230	
1/29/03 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/159,772	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:JOHN H. RAUBITSCHEK	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_0.00	
PATENT COUNSEL	Enclosed	
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
OFFICE OF PATENT COUNSEL		
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
ROOM H4613		
City:State:Zip:_20230		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
JOHN H. RAUBITSCHEK	Signature 2-26-03 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 013803 FRAME: 0619

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confirms to the United States Government, as represented by the Department of Commerce, an irrevocable, nonexclusive, nontransferable, royalty-free license to practice or have practiced on its behalf through the world the following subject invention:

Invention Title	:	"Marine Natural Products as Anti-Ischemic Leads"
Inventors	:	Drs. Phillip Crews, Jennifer Carroll Jennifer Carroll, Theodore R. Holman, Guy Miller, Steve Bobzin, and Leslie Brown
Patent Application Title	:	"Sponge Derived Terpenoids and Methods of Use"
Provisional Serial No.	:	60/295,258
Prov. Filing Date	:	May 31, 2001
Serial No.	:	10/159,772
Filing Date	:	May 31, 2002
Country (if other than U.S.)	:	PCT Designating All Member Countries

This subject invention was made with National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration Sea Grant No. NA66RG0477.

Principal rights to this subject invention have been left with The Regents of the University of California, Licensor.

Stevenson inda Signed:

Name: Linda S. Stevenson

Title: Patent Prosecution Manager

Office of Technology Transfer

Date: January 29, 2003